



## Department of Fair Employment & Housing

2218 Kausen Drive, Suite 100 | Elk Grove | CA | 95758 800-884-1684 (voice) | 800-700-2320 (TTY) | California's Relay Service at 711 www.dfeh.ca.gov | contact.center@dfeh.ca.gov

April 27, 2022 For Immediate Release Contact: Fahizah Alim (916) 585-7076 fahizah.alim@dfeh.ca.gov

## **DFEH Launches Portal For State Bar Disciplinary Charge Notices**

California Rules of Professional Conduct require submission of certain notices to DFEH

Sacramento - The Department of Fair Employment and Housing (DFEH) today announced the launch of a portal for attorneys to submit notices of certain California State Bar disciplinary charges to the agency.

Under Rule 8.4.1 of the California State Bar Rules of Professional Conduct, California lawyers are prohibited from discriminating against or harassing any person on the basis of a protected characteristic. This prohibition extends both to the representation of clients as well as to the operation of a legal practice. See Rule 8.4.1 for more information.

A lawyer who receives a notice of a disciplinary charge under this rule must provide a copy of the notice to DFEH and other agencies. Lawyers may provide a copy of the notice using the new online submission form linked here. Lawyers may also navigate to the submission page by using the drop-down menu on DFEH's homepage under "complaints" and clicking on "State Bar Discipline Notice." DFEH will review the submission and determine whether further action is warranted.

## ###

The DFEH is the state agency charged with enforcing California's civil rights laws. The mission of the DFEH is to protect the people of California from unlawful discrimination in employment, housing and public accommodations and from hate violence and human trafficking. For more information, visit the DFEH's web site at www.dfeh.ca.gov.





